

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.510 OF 2004

SANJAY KUMAR RAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 06/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.

Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Pathak,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

Mr. Avatar Singh Rawat,AAG, Uttaranchal.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajeet Singh,Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey,Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ashishek Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

joinder Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. Re

affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

Court Master

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

Court Master