

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.510 OF 2004

SANJAY KUMAR RAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jai Singh, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Rawat,Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey,Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Aggarwal,Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran,Adv.

Mr. Sujit Saurabh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

After some arguments, learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to withdraw this petition with liberty to the petitioner to move the concerned High Court by filing appropriate writ application. In case such an application is filed, the same shall be disposed of on its own merits in accordance with law.

The writ petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

[Alka Dudeja]

[Neeru Bala Vij]

Court Master

Court Master